Table of contents

Contributors

Introduction
David Lasagabaster, Aintzane Doiz and Juan Manuel Sierra

PartI. Theoretical and practical insights into motivation

CHAPTER 1
Directed Motivational Currents: Energising language learning
by creating intense motivational pathways

Zoltdn Dérnyei, Christine Muir and Zana Ibrahim

CHAPTER 2
Motivation, autonomy and metacognition:
Exploring their interactions

Ema Ushioda

CHAPTER 3
Motivating teachers and learners as researchers
Do Coyle

CHAPTER 4
Motivating language teachers: Inspiring vision
Magdalena Kubanyiova

Part II. Studies on motivation in foreign language classrooms

CHAPTER 5
Swedish students’ beliefs about learning English in and outside
of school

Alastair Henry

VII

31

51

71

93



VI

Motivation and Foreign Language Learning

CHAPTER 6
Giving voice to the students: What (de)motivates them
in CLIL classes?
Aintzane Doiz, David Lasagabaster and Juan Manuel Sierra

CHAPTER 7
Motivation meets bilingual models: Goal-oriented behavior
in the CLIL classroom

Francisco Lorenzo

CHAPTER 8
Visible learning and visible motivation: Exploring challenging
goals and feedback in language education

Vera Busse

Epilogue
CHAPTER 9

Motivation: Making connections between theory and practice
Aintzane Doiz, David Lasagabaster and Juan Manuel Sierra

Name index
Subject index

117

139

157

177

185
189



