## **Table of contents**

Contributors	VII
Introduction David Lasagabaster, Aintzane Doiz and Juan Manuel Sierra	1
Part I. Theoretical and practical insights into motivation	
CHAPTER 1	
Directed Motivational Currents: Energising language learning by creating intense motivational pathways Zoltán Dörnyei, Christine Muir and Zana Ibrahim	9
CHAPTER 2	
Motivation, autonomy and metacognition: Exploring their interactions  Ema Ushioda	31
CHAPTER 3  Motivating teachers and learners as researchers  Do Coyle	51
CHAPTER 4 Motivating language teachers: Inspiring vision Magdalena Kubanyiova	71
Part II. Studies on motivation in foreign language classrooms	
CHAPTER 5 Swedish students' beliefs about learning English in and outside of school  Alastair Henry	93

CHAPTER 6 Giving voice to the students: What (de)motivates them in CLIL classes?  Aintzane Doiz, David Lasagabaster and Juan Manuel Sierra	117
CHAPTER 7 Motivation meets bilingual models: Goal-oriented behavior in the CLIL classroom Francisco Lorenzo	139
CHAPTER 8  Visible learning and visible motivation: Exploring challenging goals and feedback in language education  Vera Busse	157
Epilogue	
CHAPTER 9 Motivation: Making connections between theory and practice Aintzane Doiz, David Lasagabaster and Juan Manuel Sierra	177
Name index	185
Subject index	189